

**Special ST-20(05)17**  
**Special Case No.96/14**  
**CNR – WBSP01-015947-2014**

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.16

Dt.18.04.2023

Record is put up on prayer of learned advocate for accused  
**Niranjan Das.**

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused  
Niranjan Das.

Heard both sides on bail prayer of the accused person.

Learned advocate for the accused person submits that this accused  
person obtained bail from this Court previously but due to  
miscommunication with his advocate he could not appear before this  
Court and W/A was issued against him. So he may be granted bail  
imposing any terms and conditions.

Learned Special P.P raises objection.

Perused the materials on record.

This accused was on bail previously. As he did not appear before  
this Court W/A was issued against him on 29.06.2022. Considering  
the above fact bail prayer of accused stands allowed.

Accordingly, accused person namely **Niranjan Das** shall be  
released on bail of Rs. 3,000/-(rupees three thousand only) with two  
surety of Rs.1500/- (rupees one thousand five hundred only) each  
other than previous surety subject to satisfaction of learned C.J.M  
Alipore with condition that he shall attend the Court on each and  
every date as fixed by this Court, i.d to J.C.

If on bail to date i.e. **25.04.2023** for appearance of accused person  
and evidence of the victim girl.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.